\$65.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Integra CI, Inc.		11/15/2006	COMPANY: CAYMAN ISLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Integra LifeSciences NR Ireland Limited
Street Address:	First Floor, Fitzwilton House
Internal Address:	Wilton House
City:	Dublin 2
State/Country:	IRELAND
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: IRELAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1412194	CUSA
Registration Number:	3367596	CUSA EXCEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)275-1082

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609-275-0500

Email: natalia.barreto-powell@integralife.com

Correspondent Name: Integra LifeSciences Corporation

Address Line 1: 311 Enterprise Drive
Address Line 2: Attn: Law Dept./ IP Director

Address Line 4: Plainsboro, NEW JERSEY 08536

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Integra LifeSciences Corporation

Address Line 1: 311 Enterprise Drive
Address Line 2: Attn: Law Dept./ IP Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 004591 FRAME: 0202

900198030

Address Line 4: Plainsboro, NEW J	ERSEY 08536
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Natalia Barreto-Powell
Signature:	/Natalia Barreto-Powell/
Date:	07/26/2011
source=Acknowledgement of Trademark As	esignment Integra CI to ILS NR Ireland#page1.tif esignment Integra CI to ILS NR Ireland#page2.tif esignment Integra CI to ILS NR Ireland#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004591 FRAME: 0203

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the 15th day of November, 2006 ("Effective Date"), by and between Integra CI, Inc., a company organized under the laws of the Cayman Islands, referred to herein as "ASSIGNOR," and Integra LifeSciences NR Ireland Limited, a limited liability company formed under the laws of Ireland, referred to herein as "ASSIGNEE."

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in certain U.S. and foreign marks, registered trademarks and trademark applications, including the goodwill of the company symbolized by the marks and registrations, said marks, registered trademarks and trademark applications being listed in Schedule A attached hereto and referred to herein as the "TRADEMARKS"; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into that certain Assignment And Assumption Agreement dated November 15, 2006, under which ASSIGNOR has assigned to ASSIGNEE said TRADEMARKS and goodwill and ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE desire to acknowledge that assignment with a recordable document.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of U.S. \$100 and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective as of the Effective Date ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said TRADEMARKS and the goodwill of the company symbolized by the TRADEMARKS, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the ASSIGNEE and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise, and sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to ASSIGNEE all income, royalties, damages, or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the TRADEMARKS, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

1

191327.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004591 FRAME: 0204

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Further, ASSIGNOR agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to ASSIGNOR, it and its legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, maintaining, renewing, sustaining, or enforcing the TRADEMARKS in the United States and throughout the world, and for perfecting, recording, and maintaining the title of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said TRADEMARKS in the United States and throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to any other or others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any registrations granted for said TRADEMARKS to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the TRADEMARKS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT on the dates written below:

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Integra CI, Inc.	Integra LifeSciences NR Ireland Limited
Ву:	Ву:
Printed Name: Strant W. Essig	Printed Name: Stuart H. Esta
Title: Director	Title: Director
Date: November 8, 2007	Date: November 8, 2007

2

Schedule A

RECORDED: 07/26/2011

Wark Name	Country	Registration	Registration	Application	Application Date	Status	Docket
		Number	Date	Number			Number
CUSA	France	1200227	4/2/1982	625666	4/2/1982	Registered	73662
CUSA	Germany	1042219	4/2/1982	C31083/10	4/2/1982	Registered	73663
CUSA	taly	414287	4/15/1982	33603	4/15/1982	Registered	73664
CUSA	Japan	4116460	2/2/1998	1995/084633	8/18/1995	Registered	73665
SUSA	Poland	73673	7/5/1991	Z-100436	7/5/1991	Registered	73666
CUSA	Slovak Republic	174274	7/10/1991	174274	7/10/1991	Registered	73667
CUSA	Ukraine	6558	9/29/1995	T3602704	6/17/1993	Registered	73668
CUSA	Great Britain	861759	3/18/1964	861759	3/18/1964	Registered	73669
CUSA	Vietnam	9940	3/19/1993	11640	3/19/1993	Registered	73670
CUSA	United States	1412194	10/7/1986	73/584520	2/24/1986	Registered	73671
CUSA EXCEL	Australia	773099	8/4/1999	773099	9/14/1998	Registered	73672
CUSA EXCEL	Austria	179143	11/24/1998	AM5741/98	9/15/1998	Registered	73673
CUSA EXCEL	Benelux	639318	5/6/1999	923165	9/15/1998	Registered	73674
CUSA EXCEL	Canada	TMA549700	8/10/2001	890052	9/11/1998	Registered	73675
CUSA EXCEL	France	98750633	3/5/1999	98750633	9/21/1998	Registered	73676
CUSA EXCEL	{Germany	39853043	1/28/1999	39853043.2	9/15/1998	Registered	73677
CUSA EXCEL	taly	847967	6/8/2001	RM98C005250	10/22/1998	Registered	73678
SUSA EXCEL	Japan	4333362	11/12/1999	10-79415	9/16/1998	Registered	73679
CUSA EXCEL	Spain	2185654	3/5/1999	2185654	9/24/1998	Registered	73680
CUSA EXCEL	Sweden	338298	6/9/2000	98-06904	9/15/1998	Registered	73681
CUSA EXCEL	Switzerland	459319	3/4/1999	07594/1998	9/15/1998	Registered	73682
CUSA EXCEL	Great Britain	2177841	3/19/1999	2177841	9/22/1998	Registered	73683
CUSA EXCEL	United States	3367596	1/15/2008	77007787	§9/26/2006	Registered	75357
PRECISIONTIP	Canada	522185	1/25/2000	890051	9/11/1998	Registered	73916

TRADEMARK REEL: 004591 FRAME: 0206